(800) 227-5955     •     www.jewellinstruments.com     •     sensors@jewellinstruments.com 1
MAKING SENSE OUT OF MOTION
The Jewell LSO Series fluid damped, flexure
suspesion, servo inclinometer is a precision
internal grade sensing instruments and it is
Jewell’s most robust solution designed to meet
the needs of a variety of commercial, industrial,
and aerospace applications. LSO Series is a fluid

•	 Custom bandwidths available on certain ranges
CUSTOM CAPABILITIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
 TERMINATION MODEL # PART #
±1
PIN LSOP-1L 02550278-501
CONNECTOR LSOC-1L 02550278-506
±3
PIN LSOP-3L 02550278-502
CONNECTOR LSOC-3L 02550278-507
±14.5
PIN LSOP-14.5L 02550278-503
CONNECTOR LSOC-14.5L 02550278-508
±30
PIN LSOP-30L 02550278-504
CONNECTOR LSOC-30L 02550278-509
±45
PIN LSOP-45L 02550278-5XX
CONNECTOR LSOC-45L 02550278-5XX
±90
PIN LSOP-90L 02550278-505
CONNECTOR LSOC-90L 02550278-510
HOUSING MATERIAL Anodized Aluminum
WEIGHT 13 oz (368.5 g)
PROTECTION CLASS (per IEC 529) IP68
FASTENER SIZE3 #8-32 (M4X0.7)
TORQUE FOR STEEL FASTENERS4 10 inch-lbs (1.0nM)
JEWELL CONNECTOR PART # 62101011-000
SURFACE FLATNESS3 0.003 (0.0765mm)
ENCLOSURE
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
LSO
P L
±1
±14.5
C
±3
±45
±30
±90
TERMINATION - INPUT RANGE VERSION
Model Numbers are comprised of the series, the connector option, and the input range.
850 Perimeter Road Manchester, NH 03103 USA
SENSORS: 800.227.5955  |   METERS & AVIONICS: 800.638.3771
www.jewellinstruments.com	   |     sensors@jewellinstruments.com © Jewell Instruments 2020
ACCESSORIES
LSO SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
FI20A
 VERS TERMINATION MODEL PART VERS TERMINATION MODEL PART
±1
±5V
PIN LSOP-1 02550278-201
±30
±5V
PIN LSOP-30 02550278-204
CONNECTOR LSOC-1 02550278-206 CONNECTOR LSOC-30 02550278-209
L
PIN LSOP-1L 02550278-501
L
PIN LSOP-30L 02550278-504
CONNECTOR LSOC-1L 02550278-506 CONNECTOR LSOC-30L 02550278-509
±3
±5V
PIN LSOP-3 02550278-202
±45
±5V
PIN LSOP-45 02550278-2XX
CONNECTOR LSOC-3 02550278-207 CONNECTOR LSOC-45 02550278-211
L
PIN LSOP-3L 02550278-502
L
PIN LSOP-90L 02550278-5XX
CONNECTOR LSOC-3L 02550278-507 CONNECTOR LSOC-90L 02550278-5XX
±14.5
±5V
PIN LSOP-14.5 02550278-203
±90
±5V
PIN LSOP-90 02550278-205
CONNECTOR LSOC-14.5 02550278-208 CONNECTOR LSOC-90 02550278-210
L
PIN LSOP- 02550278-503
L
PIN LSOP-90L 02550278-505
CONNECTOR LSOC- 02550278-508 CONNECTOR LSOC-90L 02550278-510
 PART # MODEL # LENGTH  m (ft)
62101011-001 6-Pin Mating Connector -
879605-007 DSI-CBL-02M-1 2 (6.56)
879605-008 DSI-CBL-03M-1 3 (9.84)
879605-020 DSI-CBL-05M-1 5 (16.4)
879605-027 DSI-CBL-10M-1 10 (32.8)
879605-015 DSI-CBL-15M-1 15 (49.21)
879605-016 DSI-CBL-24M-1 24 (78.75)
879605-026 DSI-CBL-40M-1 40 (131.2)
879605-024 DSI-CBL-68M-1 68 (228.1)
879605-021 DSI-CBL-100M-1 100 (325.1)
101.6
4.00
6.4
.25  TYP.

REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ECO DRFTSMN
B CORRECT PIN OUT FOR PWR COM AND X-RETURN 3/7/2018 28739 TAD
C ADD -018 4/20/2018 28779 TAD
D ADD -019 5/29/2018 28818 TAD
E ADD -020 10/26/2018 28990 TAD
F ADD TABS -021 THRU -026 2/7/2019 29136 TAD
G ADD TAB -027 7/11/2019 29297 GN
H ADD TAB -028 11/5/2019 29534 GN
J ADDED TAB -029, REMOVED PIN OUT FUNCTIONS FROM TABLES 7/22/2020 29922 TAD
CABLE
PART NO.
CABLE
MODEL NO. LENTGH CONFIGURATION
879605-001 DSI-CBL-006-1 6' (1.83m) 1
879605-002 DSI-CBL-010-1 10' (3.05m) 1
879605-003 DSI-CBL-006-2 6' (1.83m) 2
879605-004 DSI-CBL-010-2 10' (3.05m) 2
879605-007 DSI-CBL-02M-1 2m (6.56 FT) 1
879605-008 DSI-CBL-03M-1 3m (9.84 FT) 1
879605-009 DSI-CBL-02M-2 2m (6.56 FT) 2
879605-010 DSI-CBL-03M-2 3m (9.84 FT) 2
879605-014 DSI-CBL-10M-2 10m (32.81 FT) 2
879605-015 DSI-CBL-15M-1 15m (49.21 FT) 1
879605-016 DSI-CBL-24M-1 24m (78.75ft) 1
879605-017 DSI-CBL-050-2 50' (15.24m) 2
879605-018 DSI-CBL-020-2 20' (6.10m) 2
879605-019 DSI-CBL-015-2 15' (4.57m) 2
879605-020 DSI-CBL-05M-1 5m (16.4 FT) 1
879605-021 DSI-CBL-100M-1 100m (328.1 FT) 1
879605-022 DSI-CBL-85M-1 85m (278.9 FT) 1
879605-023 DSI-CBL-82M-1 82m (269.1 FT) 1
879605-024 DSI-CBL-68M-1 68m (223.1 FT) 1
879605-025 DSI-CBL-52M-1 52m (170.6 FT) 1
879605-026 DSI-CBL-40M-1 40m (131.2 FT) 1
879605-027 DSI-CBL-10M-1 10M (32.8FT) 1
879605-028 DSI-CBL-020-1 20' (6.10m) 1
879605-029 DSI-CBL-40M-2 40m (131.2 FT) 2
TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED
DATE
CHECKER DATE
APPROVED DATE